

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 19-044**

## **RESOLUTION APPOINTING DONNA CONRAD TO SERVE IN THE POSITION OF DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**WHEREAS,** per Resolution 17-137 approved on July 19<sup>th</sup> 2017, Donna Conrad was appointed to the position of Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics; and

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 26:8-17, there exists a need for the appointment of a Deputy Registrar for the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has determined that Donna Conrad is the most qualified candidate to serve in the position of Deputy Registrar and to assume all of the duties thereto; and

**WHEREAS,** the Borough wishes to reappoint Donna Conrad to serve as the Deputy Registrar.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that Donna Conrad is hereby reappointed to serve as Deputy Registrar for a term expiring December 31, 2019.

Motion to Approve Resolution 19-044:								

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			
MAZZOLA			Х			
RYAN			Х			
O'NEIL		Х	Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 1, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of January 2019.

me Sicolis

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk